


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21689/2019

Zakir Husain S/o Shri Maksood Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. AK Jain
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yashodhar Pandey for Mr. Anil
Mehta AAG
Mr. Farooq Ahmed
Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

13/02/2023

Counsel for the respondents states that they are filing additional affidavit in regard to issue involved in the writ petition with an advance copy to counsel opposite.

Counsel for the applicants has filed an application under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC for impleadment them as party respondents.

As the controversy relates to encroachment of public way, applicants are not necessary party. However, applicants are liberty to raise their grievances before the District Collector, Sikar/Sub Divisional Officer, Fatehpur, Sikar.

Application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC is dismissed with the liberty as stated above.

List the matter on 28/2/2023.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J